BID RESULTS BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 9/27/2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WALDRON & SONS, INC. 64330 OLD BEND-REDMOND HWY BEND, OR 97703		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC. DBA 1859 INFRASTRUCTURE 123 SE 4TH ST BEND, OR 97702	
	ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$49,777.00	\$49,777.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,990.00	\$19,990.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Concrete Washout Facility	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
5	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	132	\$9.50	\$1,254.00	\$4.17	\$550.44	\$5.00	\$660.00
6	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	General Excavation	CUYD	336	\$50.00	\$16,800.00	\$23.50	\$7,896.00	\$50.00	\$16,800.00
11	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	865	\$5.50	\$4,757.50	\$2.17	\$1,877.05	\$1.20	\$1,038.00
12	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00
13	Riprap Basins	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
15	Bridge Removal Work	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,997.00	\$22,997.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	Structure Excavation (Rock)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
17	Structure Excavation (Granular)	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,536.00	\$4,536.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
18	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,007.00	\$10,007.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	General Structural Concrete, Class 4000	LS	1	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$31,077.00	\$31,077.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
21	18-Inch Precast Prestressed Slab	FOOT	317	\$650.00	\$206,050.00	\$579.77	\$183,787.09	\$750.00	\$237,750.00
22	Thrie Beam Rail	LS	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$24,577.00	\$24,577.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	Aggregate Base and Shoulders	TON	370	\$55.00	\$20,350.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00
24	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$145.00	\$29,000.00
25	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture in Leveling	TON	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00
26	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$77.00	\$1,925.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
27	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 4	FOOT	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$66.00	\$1,650.00
28	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
29	Guardrail End Pieces, Type B	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
30	Guardrail Transition	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
31	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 2	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
32	Milepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
33	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$217.00	\$217.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
34	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	ACRE	0.3	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00
-				TOTAL =		TOTAL =	\$512,677.58	TOTAL =	\$582,623.00

) OPENING : 2:0	BID RESULTS 00 PM 9/27/2023	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CASCADE CIVIL CORP 255 SE BLACK BUTTE BLVD REDMOND, OR 97756		BENT LLC 36750 RICHARDSON GAP RD SCIO, OR 97374			
ITEMS UNIT QNTY				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 Mc	obilization	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54.000.00	\$48,295.00	\$48.295.00	\$60,000.00	\$60.000.00
	emporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3 Ero	osion Control	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
4 Co	oncrete Washout Facility	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5 Se	ediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	132	\$9.50	\$1,254.00	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$9.00	\$1,188.00
	Ilution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7 Co	onstruction Survey Work	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	emoval of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
9 Cle	earing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
10 Ge	eneral Excavation	CUYD	336	\$50.00	\$16,800.00	\$45.00	\$15,120.00	\$36.00	\$12,096.00
11 Su	ıbgrade Geotextile	SQYD	865	\$5.50	\$4,757.50	\$1.00	\$865.00	\$3.00	\$2,595.00
12 Lo	ose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00
	prap Basins	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
	ainage Curbs	FOOT	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
15 Bri	idge Removal Work	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00
16 Str	ructure Excavation (Rock)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
17 Str	ructure Excavation (Granular)	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
18 Gra	anular Structure Backfill	LS	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,685.00	\$15,685.00
19 Re	einforcement, Grade 60	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
20 Ge	eneral Structural Concrete, Class 4000	LS	1	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
21 18	-Inch Precast Prestressed Slab	FOOT	317	\$650.00	\$206,050.00	\$710.00	\$225,070.00	\$685.00	\$217,145.0
22 Th	rrie Beam Rail	LS	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,100.00	\$24,100.00
23 Ag	gregate Base and Shoulders	TON	370	\$55.00	\$20,350.00	\$71.00	\$26,270.00	\$63.00	\$23,310.00
24 Le	evel 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$139.00	\$27,800.00
25 Le	evel 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture in Leveling	TON	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$204.00	\$6,120.00	\$139.00	\$4,170.00
26 Mie	dwest Guardrail System, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$87.50	\$2,187.50
27 Mie	dwest Guardrail System, Type 4	FOOT	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$62.55	\$1,563.75
	uardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00
	uardrail End Pieces, Type B	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
	uardrail Transition	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
	uardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 2	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,875.00	\$7,750.00
	lepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
	emove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
34 Pe	ermanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	ACRE	0.3	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,550.00
				TOTAL =	\$609.686.50	TOTAL =	\$602,198.00	TOTAL =	\$604,281.

BID RESULTS BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 9/27/2023			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARCUM & SONS LLC 336 SW BLACK BUTTE BLVD REDMOND, OR 97756		OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 310 STAYTON, OR 97383		
	ITEMS UNIT QNTY			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$60,894.00	\$60,894.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
4	Concrete Washout Facility	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	132	\$9.50	\$1,254.00	\$11.36	\$1,499.52	\$10.00	\$1,320.00
6	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,940.00	\$6,940.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	General Excavation	CUYD	336	\$50.00	\$16,800.00	\$92.43	\$31,056.48	\$50.00	\$16,800.00
11	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	865	\$5.50	\$4,757.50	\$1.27	\$1,098.55	\$2.00	\$1,730.00
12	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$114.78	\$3,099.06	\$350.00	\$9,450.00
13	Riprap Basins	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$969.75	\$3,879.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
14	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.50	\$1,960.00
15	Bridge Removal Work	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$21,431.00	\$21,431.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
16	Structure Excavation (Rock)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,304.00	\$5,304.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
17	Structure Excavation (Granular)	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,690.00	\$8,690.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$13,955.00	\$13,955.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$12,440.00	\$12,440.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	General Structural Concrete, Class 4000	LS	1	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$93,734.00	\$93,734.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
21	18-Inch Precast Prestressed Slab	FOOT	317	\$650.00	\$206,050.00	\$611.76	\$193,927.92	\$580.00	\$183,860.00
22	Thrie Beam Rail	LS	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$24,690.00	\$24,690.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
23	Aggregate Base and Shoulders	TON	370	\$55.00	\$20,350.00	\$58.09	\$21,493.30	\$78.00	\$28,860.00
24	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$139.00	\$27,800.00	\$128.25	\$25,650.00
25	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture in Leveling	TON	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$139.00	\$4,170.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
26	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$87.50	\$2,187.50	\$87.50	\$2,187.50
27	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 4	FOOT	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$62.55	\$1,563.75	\$62.75	\$1,568.75
28	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00
29	Guardrail End Pieces, Type B	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
30	Guardrail Transition	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
31	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 2	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$7,750.00	\$3,875.00	\$7,750.00
32	Milepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
33	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
34	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	ACRE	0.3	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$765.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,550.00
				TOTAL =	\$609,686.50	TOTAL =	\$611,028.08	TOTAL =	\$665,226.25

	BID RESULTS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER, WA 98662		WEST COAST CONTRACTORS 61050 HWY 101 COOS BAY, OR 97420			
ITEMS UNIT QNTY			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$155,010.00	\$155,010.00	\$75,900.00	\$75,900.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,260.00	\$35,260.00	\$24,676.00	\$24,676.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Concrete Washout Facility	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	132	\$9.50	\$1,254.00	\$11.25	\$1,485.00	\$6.00	\$792.00
6	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,292.00	\$1,292.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,629.00	\$9,629.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,170.00	\$13,170.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,302.00	\$2,302.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	General Excavation	CUYD	336	\$50.00	\$16,800.00	\$54.50	\$18,312.00	\$80.00	\$26,880.0
11	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	865	\$5.50	\$4,757.50	\$1.70	\$1,470.50	\$1.00	\$865.00
12	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$184.00	\$4,968.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00
13	Riprap Basins	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$319.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00
15	Bridge Removal Work	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$47,600.00	\$47,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
16	Structure Excavation (Rock)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,075.00	\$9,075.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
17	Structure Excavation (Granular)	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$36,790.00	\$36,790.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,620.00	\$11,620.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$12,510.00	\$12,510.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	General Structural Concrete, Class 4000	LS	1	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$38,900.00	\$38,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.0
21	18-Inch Precast Prestressed Slab	FOOT	317	\$650.00	\$206,050.00	\$690.00	\$218,730.00	\$1,020.00	\$323,340.0
22	Thrie Beam Rail	LS	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.0
23	Aggregate Base and Shoulders	TON	370	\$55.00	\$20,350.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$64.00	\$23,680.0
24	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$146.00	\$29,200.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.0
25	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture in Leveling	TON	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$172.00	\$5,160.00
26	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
27	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 4	FOOT	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$199.00	\$4,975.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
28	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,982.00	\$3,964.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
29	Guardrail End Pieces, Type B	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$227.00	\$454.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
30	Guardrail Transition	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,655.00	\$26,620.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.0
31	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 2	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,531.00	\$9,062.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
32	Milepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$182.00	\$364.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
33	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$183.00	\$183.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
34	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	ACRE	0.3	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,629.00	\$2,888.70	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00
				TOTAL =	\$609,686.50	TOTAL =	\$747,065.20	TOTAL =	\$759,258.0